

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1361 of 2015**

=====

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED....Appellant(s)  
Versus  
SHRICON INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD & 1....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR VIBHUTI NANAVATI, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1  
MR R.K.MANSURI, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 2.1 - 2.2  
RULE NOT RECD BACK for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA**

**Date : 20/06/2017**

**ORAL ORDER**

Leave to amend.

**Fresh Rule to defendant No.1, returnable on 28<sup>th</sup> July, 2017.**

Registry to call for the records and proceedings of MACP No.162/2011 from learned Motor Accident Claims Tribunal (Main.), Amreli, by **10<sup>th</sup> July, 2017.**

**(R.M.CHHAYA, J.)**

Suchit